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Final

Car

11

18

15

22
10
24
35
14
27
16
26

17
36

12
19
23
41
38
25
39
34
21
30
29
31
37
20

Class
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B1
C1
B1
A1
B1
B2
C1
B1
B1
c1
C2
B1
N1
N1
B1
C2
A1
N1
B1
C1
N1
c1
B1
B2
N1
N1
N2
N1
N2
N1
B2
N1
N1
N1
N2
C2

11:31

Total

1082
1129
1247
1267
1275
1297
1298
1298
1315
1332
1627
1648
1823
1837
1858
1874
2098
2300
2425
2566
2578
3011
3062
3200
3478
3585
4666
4703
5759
6943
7906
10118
11529
11684
14770
18009

Driver

Geoff Twigg
Jim Deacon
Paul Simmonds
Keith Wilson
Dave Keen
Isaac Zarmati
John Broughall
David Mustarde
Martin Neal
Paul Hernaman
Warren Chmura
Linda Orm
Robin Shackleton
James Griffiths
Paul Richards
Mike Tanswell
Richard White
Stephen Lloyd
Ali Green
Richard Fisher
David Hopkins
Steven Winter
Keith Grant
Dave Foster
Duncan Stonier
David Barker
Wesley Coleman
Andrew Twort
Neil Warren
Robert Spittal
William Cadbury
M Molloy
Marcus Kellard
Nick Morgan
Ray Longdon

Navigator

Graham Carter
Dave Wilson
Andy Gibson
Dave Cooper
Andy Berry
Sarah Zarmati
Susan Broughall
Mike Burrows
Mick Briggs
Paul Robinson
Jeam Chmura
Richard Dix
Ralph Lodge
John Pearce
Michael Fogg
Rob Henchoz
Richard Scott
Ron Bowden
Ann Locks

Neil Lewis
Martin Winterbottom
Chris Winter
Cliff England
Bernard Northmore
Charles Hamilton
David Killeen
Neil Guyett
Claudine Bloom
Barry Moore
Richard Gould
Richard Waller
Janice Molloy
Kirsten Peto
Rosie Morgan
Peter Sartain

Malcolm Oxborrow Elaine Oxborrow

Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Car

Mini Cooper S
Escort RS2000

Ford Cortina Mk1 GT

Volvo PV 544
Cortina Mk 2
Mini Cooper S
Saab 99

Alpha Romeo GT
Austin Healey Sprite
Porche 911
Citroen DS

MG Midget
Sunbeam Rapier
Mini 1275GT
Cortina GT
Triumph Stag
Austin Healey
Volvo Amazon
Riley EIf

Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Mini Cooper S
Volvo 144

Ford Anglia

Mini Cooper
Volvo 144
Triumph Vitesse
Mini 1275GT
Triumph 2000 Mk 2
Mini 1275GT
Triumph TR4A
Volvo 1228
Volvo 1228

Ford Anglia
Volvo Amazon
Mini 1275GT
Mini 1275GT

CC

1293
1993
1498
1580
1600
1310
2000
1570
1275
2700
2350
1275
1725
1275
1500
2997
2700
1780
1275
1298
1071
1986
1500
1293
1986
1992
1275
1998
1275
2138
1798
1800
1500
1800
1275
1275

Year

1965
1973
1966
1958
1966
1972
1972
1964
1967
1972
1971
1967
1972
1972
1965
1971
1958
1966
1963
1973
1964
1973
1965
1965
1973
1968
1974
1971
1972
1966
1965
1968
1967
1966
1974
1971

Clubs

HRCR

HRCR

csma/HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/csma & csma
& HRCR

Bognor & Bognor/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR & HRCR/csma
HRCR

Swansea MC & HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR
Woolbridge MC
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/HERO & HERO
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Time Gard 1

Car MTC1 PC1 PC2 IRTC1-1 IRTC1-2 PC3 IRTC1-3  1-Henstridge 1 2 - Henstridge 2 3 - Henstridge 3 R1 Total
1 0 0 0 201 0 21e 40f 57 89 227
2 0 0 0 151 0 3e 24 58 80 180
3 0 0 0 121 0 7 36f 57 85 197
4 0 0 0 201 0 4 28 56 90 198
5 0 0 0 3e 0 27e 31 64 91 216
6 0 0 0 19 0 601 39 74 92 284
7 0 0 0 111 0 7 23 55 82 178
8 0 0 0 5l 0 3l 28 82 104 222
9 0 0 0 6e 0 6e 33 63 89 197
10 0 0 0 6l 0 15e 42f 81 13 257
1 0 0 0 20e 0 20e 31 72 91 234
12 0 0 0 15e 0 7 32 76 89 219
13 0 0 0 54e 0 291 25 58 83 249
14 0 0 0 101 0 4 28 62 88 192
15 0 0 0 22e 0 7 27 80 90 226
16 0 0 0 22e 0 0 28 58 84 192
17 0 0 0 111 0 e 34 205w 88 349
18 0 0 0 23e 0 4 30 58 82 197
19 0 0 0 13e 0 10l 26 205w 79 333
20 0 0 300m 1091 0 113e 201m 205m 225m 1153
21 0 300m  300m  1800m 0 Oc 35 205w 102 2742
22 0 0 0 16e 0 311 31 205w 86 369
23 0 0 0 21e 0 3l 27 205w 84 340
24 0 0 300m 10e 0 101 34 62 90 506
25 0 0 0 258 0 1861 36 205w 98 783
26 0 0 0 0 0 471 30 65 100 242
27 0 0 0 171 0 6l 32 205w 92 352
29 0 0 300m  1800m 0 Oc 52f 69 106 2327
30 0 0 0 24e 0 291 36 205w 108 402
31 0 0 300m 43e 0 1800m 49 205w 112 2509
34 0 0 0 1e 0 91l 30 75 95 292
35 0 0 0 65e 0 8l 27 67 87 254
36 0 0 300m 19 0 471 24 205w 82 677
37 0 0 0 8l 0 3231 31 72 100 534
38 0 0 0 23e 0 311 35f 205w 86 380
39 0 300m 0 88e 0 164l 37f 69 94 752

41 0 0 0 38e 0 1221 26 55 83 324
Final 11:31

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- testfault



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Time Card 2

Car  4-Henstridge4 5-Henstridge5 RS2 PC4 PC5 IRTC2-1  PC6 PC7 PC8 PC9 PC10 PC11 IRTC2-2 IRTC2-3 RS3 PC12 IRTC3-1 IRTC3-2 IRTC3-3 IRTC3-4 PCA  PCB  IRTC3-5 PC13 Total

1 56 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 e 5l 0 0 il 13l 0 1191 0 0 1351 0 434
2 51 75 0 0 0 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1l 0 0 6e 6l 0 69l 0 0 152| 0 385
3 51 78 0 0 0 12e 0 0 0 0 0 0 18e 2l 0 0 5l 4 0 73 0 0 94 0 337
4 53 7 0 0 0 3% 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 33l 0 0 3e 2l 0 1001 0 0 1941 0 515
5 68 86 0 0 0 37e 0 0 0 0 0 0 9e 6e 0 0 10e 28l 0 63 0 0 1191 0 426
6 58 88 0 0 0 561 0 0 0 0 0 0 123e 354 0 0 95e 571 0 211 0 0 2591 0 1300
7 39 78 0 0 0 10l 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Te 0 0 751 8l 0 1341 0 0 236l 0 588
8 63 87 0 0 0 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 5l 5l 0 0 1800m Oc 0 87l 0 0 1141 0 2175
9 52 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3e 2 0 0 182l 2e 0 92l 0 0 93l 0 506
10 66 98 0 0 0 501 0 0 0 0 0 0 2e 0 0 0 28 22l 0 2531 0 0 2231 0 742
" 58 85 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 14e 1e 0 0 e 1e 0 1211 0 0 13l 0 398
12 68 84 0 0 0 1800m 0 0 0 0 0 0 Oc 26l 0 0 45¢ 201 0 85l 0 0 1091 0 2237
13 54 79 0 0 0 291 0 0 0 0 0 0 23e 17e 0 0 Te il 0 89l 0 0 1501 0 459
14 56 92 0 0 300m 48e 0 0 0 0 0 0 48e 2991 0 0 5l 2e 0 79 0 0 1331 0 1062
15 58 86 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 9l 7l 0 0 171 il 0 1031 0 0 1291 0 442
16 58 80 0 0 300m 6e 0 0 0 0 0 0 12e 5e 0 0 83 48 0 77 0 0 607! 0 1276
17 59 85 0 0 0 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 1001 211 0 0 94l 701 0 258 0 0 7001 0 1591
18 65f 79 0 0 0 281 0 0 0 0 0 0 100e Te 0 0 5l 8l 0 84 0 0 1051 0 481
19 49 7 0 0 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 6de 3l 0 0 1800m Oc 0 1401 0 0 144 0 2278
20 205m 225m 0 0 0 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 2e 3961 1800m  300m  1800m  1800m 0 1800m 300m  300m 1800m 0 10845
21 59 88 0 0 300m 531 0 300m 0 0 300m  300m  1800m Oc 0 0 165l 131 0 186l 0 0 1991 0 3763
22 57 80 0 0 0 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 105e 211 0 0 6l 191 0 691 0 0 1061 0 560
23 205w 82 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 81l 1071 0 0 1800m Oc 0 87l 0 0 1491 0 2540
24 57 85 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 de 2001 0 0 361 14e 0 92l 0 0 1151 0 655
25 61 88 0 0 0 1361 0 0 0 0 0 0 2171 8691 0 0 495| 83l 0 116 0 0 2041 0 2269
26 58 89 0 0 0 85l 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 1e 0 0 3551 104 0 1221 0 0 2611 0 1097
27 66 84 0 0 300m 60e 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 1e 0 0 1 10l 0 1521 0 0 1101 0 800
29 65 102 0 0 300m 451 0 0 0 0 0 0 2501 38 0 0 441e 10991 0 1571 0 0 5541 0 3051
30 73 100 0 0 0 361 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800m Oc 0 0 1800m Oc 0 1841 0 0 1771 0 4169
31 205w 99 0 0 0 2651 0 0 0 0 0 0 2171 2601 0 300m 3391 1861 0 2001 0 0 263 0 2334
34 75 91 0 0 0 5001 0 300m 300m 0 0 0 4821 3701 0 0 4001 2411 0 188l 300m 0 2741 0 3539
35 60 80 0 0 0 1911 0 0 0 0 0 0 205e 31e 0 0 351 191 0 1091 0 0 154 0 884
36 52 81 0 0 0 2171 0 0 0 0 0 0 26e 1961 0 0 521 1611 0 84 0 0 1001 0 969
37 59 94 0 0 300m 3791 0 0 0 0 0 300m  1800m Oc 0 300m  1800m Oc 0 244 0 0 2291 0 5505
38 205w 84 0 0 0 801 0 0 0 0 0 0 2l 3271 0 0 1800m Oc 0 278l 0 0 2751 0 3051
39 57 93 0 0 0 1691 0 0 0 0 0 0 11821 4411 0 0 483 3921 0 1861 0 0 2101 0 3213
M 65f 84 0 0 0 55e 0 0 0 0 0 0 14e 2l 0 0 691 32l 0 1551 0 0 2201 0 696

Final 11:31 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M- make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- testfault



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Time Cards 3,4, and 5

Car  MTC2  RS4 PC14 IRTC4-1 IRTC4-2 6-Wyke1 R2 7-Wyke2 RS5 PC15 IRTC5-1  PC16 IRTC5-2  PC17 IRTC5-3 IRTC5-4 8- Showground 1 9 -Showground2 10-ZealsN1 11-ZealsS1 R3 12-ZealsN2 13-ZealsS2 MTC3 Total
1 0 0 0 5l 0 0 0 0 0 0 6e 0 5l 0 13e 24 80 73 96 98 90 96 0 586
2 0 0 0 1e 0 0 0 0 0 0 11e 0 26e 0 8e 171 73 68 91 93 83 93 0 564
3 0 0 0 12e 0 0 0 0 0 0 3e 0 3e 0 4 18l 77 Il 85 98 84 93 0 548
4 0 0 0 6l 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 3e 0 201 24 81 Il 94 104 89 98 0 619
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 9e 0 12e 24 84 78 99 106 99 103 0 633
6 0 0 0 21e 0 0 0 0 0 0 88l 0 38e 0 14e 46l 94 87 118 116 94 125 0 841
7 0 0 0 1l 0 0 0 0 0 0 311 0 1e 0 0 211 73 I 82 95 81 93 0 549
8 0 0 0 e 0 0 0 0 0 0 8e 0 Te 0 e 36l 81 74 97 105 96 98 0 614
9 0 0 0 1l 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 0 20e 0 3l 301 76 73 87 101 86 96 0 595
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12| 0 5e 0 8l 26l 91 83 102 17 97 108 0 649
1" 0 0 0 Te 0 0 0 0 0 0 2e 0 19 0 4 31l 83 79 102 106 102 100 0 635
12 0 0 0 3l 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 6l 0 23 141 79 76 94 102 95 98 0 606
13 0 0 0 2l 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 2 0 2e 23 91 80 90 98 0 0 0 401
14 0 0 0 de 0 0 0 0 0 0 10e 0 3l 0 22e 211 77 75 94 104 97 97 0 604
15 0 0 0 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 9l 0 13 0 3l 22l 90 81 91 106 90 103 0 630
16 0 0 0 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3e 0 11e 311 81 74 92 110 89 98 0 630
17 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Se 0 9e 0 22e 361 92 76 99 100 88 98 0 626
18 0 0 0 6l 0 0 0 0 0 0 5% 0 12e 0 8e 24 76 72 85 97 85 95 0 619
19 0 0 0 sl 0 0 0 0 0 0 de 0 26e 0 2l 33l 78 72 86 99 89 95 0 589
20 Oc 0 0 16e 1800m 240m 0 240m 0 0 701 300m 113e 0 1800w 501 222m 222m 231m 238m 231m 238m 0 6011
21 0 0 300m 1l 0 0 0 0 0 300m 6l 0 1601 0 e 401 89 77 101 114 102 110 0 1401
22 0 0 0 1l 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 13e 0 161 28 88 82 101 109 102 110 0 698
23 0 0 0 % 0 0 0 0 0 0 5l 0 18e 0 8l 391 81 74 92 92 88 92 0 598
24 0 0 0 2l 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 65e 0 0 38 80 73 94 101f 95 101 0 662
25 0 0 0 398 0 0 0 0 0 0 3231 0 1371 0 1l 551 129 79 104 11 102 102 0 1651
26 0 0 0 10l 0 0 0 0 0 0 13e 0 e 0 2601 33 91 83 97 104 95 104 0 961
27 0 0 0 5l 0 0 0 0 0 0 10e 0 1 0 7 18l 79 75 94 99 96 238m Excl 0
29 0 0 0 1091 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800m 0 Oc 0 1800m  1800m 12 88 103 118 103 118 0 6151
30 0 0 300m 3431 0 0 0 0 0 0 189l 300m 146e 0 1800m  1800m 133 90 107 115 107 17 0 5547
31 0 0 0 1801 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800m  300m  1800m  300m  1800m Oc 122 96 103 114 110 116 0 6841
34 0 0 0 1071 0 0 0 0 0 0 5921 0 52 0 1800m Oc 89 79 101 101 92 99 0 3112
35 0 0 0 1l 0 0 0 0 0 0 e 0 101e 0 il 211 91 79 93 103 92 106 0 699
36 0 0 0 1511 0 0 0 0 0 0 37e 0 96e 0 611 581 77 77 93 99 90 93 0 932
37 0 1800m 0 1800m Oc 0 0 0 0 300m  1800m  300m  1800m  300m Oc 451 93 82 99 1m 97 104 0 8731
38 0 0 300m 2Te 0 0 0 0 0 0 2641 0 10e 0 28e 77 90f 74 88 96 86 95 0 1235
39 0 0 0 5le 0 0 0 0 0 0 6191 0 128e 0 388l 46l 85 81 92 102 103 99 0 1794
41 0 0 0 44e 0 0 0 0 0 0 3311 0 144e 0 5851 791 222m 222m 231m 238m 231m 238m 0 2565

Final 11:31 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- testfault



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

-
Test Ilmes Shows <car number> - <penalty>, with

the fastest at the top

Position 1-Henstridge 1 2 - Henstridge 2 3 - Henstridge 3 4 - Henstridge 4  5- Henstridge 5 6-Wyke1 7-Wyke2 8-Showground1 9-Showground2 10-ZealsN1 11-ZealsS1 12-ZealsN2 13-ZealsS2

1 7-23 7-55 40-78 7-39 2-75 2-73 2-68 7-82 23-92 7-81 23-92
2 2-24 41-55 19-79 19-49 4-77 7-73 3-7 3-85 2-93 2-83 2-93
3 36-24 4-56 2-80 2-51 19-77 9-76 4-7 18-85 7-95 3-84 3-93
4 13-25 1-57 7-82 3-51 3-78 18-76 7-7 19-86 38-96 18-85 7-93
5 19-26 3-57 18-82 9-52 7-78 3-77 18-72 9-87 18-97 9-86 36-93
6 41-26 2-58 36- 82 36 - 52 13-79 14-77 19-72 38-88 1-98 38-86 38-95
7 15-27 13-58 13-83 4-53 18-79 36-77 1-73 13-90 3-98 23-88 18-95
8 23-27 16 - 58 41-83 13-54 22-80 19-78 9-73 2-91 13-98 17-88 19-95
9 35-27 18-58 23-84 1-56 35-80 27-79 24-73 15-91 19-99 4-89 9-96
10 40-27 24 -62 16- 84 14 -56 16-80 12-79 8-74 39-92 27-99 16-89 1-9
1" 8-28 14-62 3-85 22-57 9-80 1-80 38-74 16-92 36-99 19-89 14-97
12 14-28 9-63 22-86 24 -57 36-81 24-80 16-74 23-92 17-100 1-90 4-98
13 4-28 5-64 38-86 39-57 23-82 4-81 23-74 35-93 34-101 15-90 8-98
14 16-28 26-65 35-87 6-58 1-84 8-81 14-75 36-93 9-101 36-90 12-98
15 18-30 35-67 14-88 11-58 12-84 16-81 27-75 4-94 24-101 34-92 16-98
16 26-30 29-69 17-88 15-58 27-84 23-81 12-76 12-94 12-102 35-92 17-98
17 33-30 39-69 33-88 16-58 38-84 11-83 17-76 14-94 39-102 6-94 34-99
18 34-30 1-72 1-89 26-58 41-84 5-84 21-71 24-94 35-103 26-95 39-99
19 5-31 37-72 9-89 17-59 11-85 39-85 36-77 27-94 4-104 24-95 11-100
20 11-31 6-74 12-89 21-59 17-85 22-88 5-78 1-96 14 -104 12-95 24-101
21 22-31 34-75 24-90 37-59 24-85 21-89 35-79 8-97 26-104 8-96 25-102
22 37-31 12-76 15-90 35-60 5-86 34-89 34-79 26-97 8-105 27-96 15-103
23 27-32 15-80 4-90 25-61 15-86 38-90 25-79 37-99 5-106 10-97 5-103
24 12-32 10-81 11-91 8-63 8-87 15-90 1-79 5-99 11-106 14-97 26-104
25 9-33 8-82 5-91 18-65 6-88 10-91 13-80 17-99 15-106 37-97 37-104
26 17-34 27-205 6-92 29-65 21-88 13-91 15-81 34-101 22-109 5-99 35-106
27 24-34 33-205 27-92 41-65 25-88 26-91 39-81 21-101 16-110 25-102 10- 108
28 21-35 36 - 205 39-94 10-66 26-89 35-91 22-82 22-101 25-111 11-102 21-110
29 38-35 40- 205 34-95 27 -66 34-91 17-92 37-82 10-102 37-111 21-102 22-110
30 3-36 31-205 25-98 5-68 14-92 37-93 10-83 11-102 21-114 22-102 31-116
31 25-36 30-205 26-100 12-68 39-93 6-94 26-83 29-103 31-114 29-103 30-117
32 30-36 23-205 37-100 30-73 37-94 29-112 6-87 31-103 30-115 39-103 29-118
33 39-37 22-205 21-102 34-75 10-98 31-122 29-88 25-104 6-116 30-107 6-125
34 6-39 21-205 8-104 38 - 205 31-99 25-129 30-90 30-107 10-117 31-110

35 1-40 19-205 29-106 33-205 30-100 30-133 31-96 6-118 29-118

36 10-42 17-205 30-108 31-205 29-102

37 31-49 38-205 31-112 23-205 33-225

38 29-52 25-205 10-113

Final 11:31



Test Results
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Final

Car

Class
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B1
C1
B1
B2
c1
C1
A1
B1
B1
N1
N1
B1
B1
A1
B1
N2
c1
N1
N1
N2
B2
N1
B1
B1
C1
N1
C2
B2
N1
N1
N2
C2
N1
N1
N1
C2

11:31

Total

772
789
815
824
836
841
852
859
870
872
885
893
902
909
909
912
915
916
927
942
955
973
985
998

1024

1036

1051

1082

1115

1122

1144

1160

1191

1331

1695

2923

Driver

Martin Neal
Jim Deacon
Geoff Twigg
Isaac Zarmati
John Broughall
Paul Hernaman
Richard White
Paul Simmonds
Paul Richards

Robin Shackleton

James Griffiths
Keith Grant
David Mustarde
Keith Wilson
Dave Keen
Neil Warren
Steven Winter
Stephen Lloyd
Robert Spittal
Ray Longdon
Dave Foster
David Hopkins
Ali Green
Linda Orm
Richard Fisher
Marcus Kellard

Warren Chmura
William Cadbury

Andrew Twort
Duncan Stonier

Wesley Coleman

Mike Tanswell
M Molloy
Nick Morgan
David Barker

Navigator

Mick Briggs
Dave Wilson
Graham Carter
Sarah Zarmati
Susan Broughall
Paul Robinson
Richard Scott
Andy Gibson
Michael Fogg
Ralph Lodge
John Pearce
Cliff England
Mike Burrows
Dave Cooper
Andy Berry
Barry Moore
Chris Winter
Ron Bowden
Richard Gould
Peter Sartain
Bernard Northmore
Martin Winterbottom
Ann Locks
Richard Dix

Neil Lewis
Kirsten Peto
Jeam Chmura
Richard Waller
Claudine Bloom
Charles Hamilton
Neil Guyett

Rob Henchoz
Janice Molloy
Rosie Morgan
David Killeen

Malcolm Oxborrow  Elaine Oxborrow

Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Escort RS2000
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
Saab 99

Porche 911

Austin Healey

Ford Cortina Mk1 GT
Cortina GT
Sunbeam Rapier
Mini 1275GT

Ford Anglia

Alpha Romeo GT
Volvo PV 544
Cortina Mk 2

Mini 1275GT

Volvo 144

Volvo Amazon
Triumph TR4A

Mini 1275GT

Mini Cooper

Mini Cooper S
Riley EIf

MG Midget

Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Ford Anglia

Citroen DS

Volvo 122S
Triumph 2000 Mk 2
Volvo 144

Mini 1275GT
Triumph Stag
Volvo 122S

Volvo Amazon
Triumph Vitesse
Mini 1275GT

CC

1275
1993
1293
1310
2000
2700
2700
1498
1500
1725
1275
1500
1570
1580
1600
1275
1986
1780
2138
1275
1293
1071
1275
1275
1298
1500
2350
1798
1998
1986
1275
2997
1800
1800
1992
1275

Year

1967
1973
1965
1972
1972
1972
1958
1966
1965
1972
1972
1965
1964
1958
1966
1972
1973
1966
1966
1974
1965
1964
1963
1967
1973
1967
1971
1965
1971
1973
1974
1971
1968
1966
1968
1971

Clubs

Bognor & Bognor/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/csma & csma
HRCR

csma/HRCR

HRCR & HRCR/csma
HRCR

HRCR

Woolbridge MC

& HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Swansea MC & HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/HERO & HERO
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Positions after each test

Position 1-Henstridge 1 2 - Henstridge 2 3 - Henstridge 3 4 - Henstridge 4  5- Henstridge 5 6-Wyke1 7-Wyke2 8-Showground1 9-Showground2 10-ZealsN1 11-ZealsS1 12-ZealsN2 13-ZealsS2

Shows <car numbers, in overall position order after each test

1 8 7 7 7 7 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 2 14 16 3 3 1" 1 1" 1 1 1
4 14 16 14 14 4 5 1 1 " 1 1
5 9 4 9 9 9 1 5 5 5 5 5
6 19 9 18 16 16 15 15 15 15 15 18
7 16 3 3 4 14 13 13 13 13 18 15
8 23 18 4 18 18 9 9 9 9 9 9
9 4 8 5 1 1 18 18 18 18 7 7
10 12 5 12 5 5 4 4 4 7 4 4
1 27 12 8 15 15 7 7 7 4 22 22
12 3 15 15 8 12 22 22 22 22 10 10
13 17 1 1 12 8 10 10 10 10 27 24
14 15 26 " 1 1 27 27 27 27 24 35
15 18 1 26 26 13 24 24 24 24 35 14
16 5 10 13 13 26 35 35 35 35 14 16
17 10 13 35 35 35 14 14 14 14 16 26
18 " 35 10 10 10 16 16 16 16 26 6
19 26 6 6 6 6 26 26 26 26 6 17
20 22 34 34 34 34 6 6 6 6 17 36
21 1 41 41 19 19 17 17 17 17 36 8
22 38 19 19 41 41 36 36 36 36 8 12
23 30 23 23 17 17 8 8 8 8 12 19
24 40 27 17 27 27 12 12 12 12 19 23
25 35 17 27 22 22 19 19 19 19 23 38
26 13 22 22 30 30 23 23 23 23 38 25
27 6 38 38 23 23 25 25 25 38 25 39
28 34 30 40 24 24 38 38 38 25 39 34
29 41 40 30 38 38 39 39 39 39 34 21
30 24 24 24 37 37 34 34 34 34 21 30
31 37 37 37 36 36 21 21 21 21 30 29
32 36 36 36 39 39 30 30 30 30 29 31
33 25 39 39 25 25 29 29 29 29 31 37
34 39 25 25 33 33 31 31 31 31 37

35 33 33 33 29 29 37 37 37 37

36 29 29 29 31 31

37 31 31 31 21 21

38 21 21 21

Final 11:31



Palladwr Historic Rally - 6th November 2005

Regularity Results

Car Class Total  Driver Navigator Car CcC Year Clubs
1 3 1 B1 267  Geoff Twigg Graham Carter Mini Cooper S 1293 1965 HRCR
2 2 1 C1 340  Jim Deacon Dave Wilson Escort RS2000 1993 1973 HRCR
3 11 1 A1 358  Keith Wilson Dave Cooper Volvo PV 544 1580 1958 HRCR
4 5 2 B1 366  Dave Keen Andy Berry Cortina Mk 2 1600 1966 HRCR
5 1 3 Bt 388  Paul Simmonds Andy Gibson Ford Cortina Mk1 GT 1498 1966 csma/HRCR
6 15 4 B1 396  David Mustarde Mike Burrows Alpha Romeo GT 1570 1964 &HRCR
7 27 1 C2 414 Mike Tanswell Rob Henchoz Triumph Stag 2997 1971 HRCR
8 9 2 C1 462  John Broughall Susan Broughall Saab 99 2000 1972 HRCR/csma & csma
9 18 1 B2 473  lIsaac Zarmati Sarah Zarmati Mini Cooper S 1310 1972 HRCR
10 4 3 C1 491  Paul Hernaman Paul Robinson Porche 911 2700 1972 HRCR
11 7 5 B1 543 Martin Neal Mick Briggs Austin Healey Sprite 1275 1967 Bognor & Bognor/HRCR
12 22 2 C2 576 ~ Warren Chmura ~ Jeam Chmura Citroen DS 2350 1971 HRCR
13 10 6 B1 650  Linda Orm Richard Dix MG Midget 1275 1967 HRCR
14 24 1 N1 651  Robin Shackleton  Ralph Lodge Sunbeam Rapier 1725 1972 HRCR
15 14 7 B1 688  Paul Richards Michael Fogg Cortina GT 1500 1965 HRCR & HRCR/csma
16 16 2 A1 946  Richard White Richard Scott Austin Healey 2700 1958
17 35 2 N1 952  James Griffiths John Pearce Mini 1275GT 1275 1972 HRCR
18 36 3 N1 1305  David Hopkins Martin Winterbottom Mini Cooper S 1071 1964 Ecurie Cymraeg
19 26 4 N1 1384  Stephen Lloyd Ron Bowden Volvo Amazon 1780 1966 Swansea MC & HRCR
20 6 8 B1 1440  Ali Green Ann Locks Riley EIf 1275 1963 HRCR
21 17 4 C1 1542 Richard Fisher Neil Lewis Lancia Fulvia Coupe 1298 1973 HRCR
22 41 5 N1 1890  David Barker David Killeen Triumph Vitesse 1992 1968 HRCR
23 8 5 C1 2096  Steven Winter Chris Winter Volvo 144 1986 1973 HRCR
24 12 9 Bt 2169  Keith Grant Cliff England Ford Anglia 1500 1965 Woolbridge MC
25 19 2 B2 2245  Dave Foster Bernard Northmore  Mini Cooper 1293 1965 HRCR
26 23 6 N1 2356  Duncan Stonier Charles Hamilton ~ Volvo 144 1986 1973 HRCR
27 38 1 N2 3222 Wesley Coleman  Neil Guyett Mini 1275GT 1275 1974 HRCR
28 25 7 N1 3588  Andrew Twort Claudine Bloom Triumph 2000 Mk2 1998 1971 HRCR
29 21 3 B2 4424  William Cadbury  Richard Waller Volvo 1228 1798 1965 HRCR/HERO & HERO
30 39 2 N2 4547  Neil Warren Barry Moore Mini 1275GT 1275 1972
31 34 8 N1 5116  Robert Spittal Richard Gould Triumph TR4A 2138 1966
32 30 9 N1 8327 M Molloy Janice Molloy Volvo 1228 1800 1968 HRCR
33 31 10 N1 9153  Nick Morgan Rosie Morgan Volvo Amazon 1800 1966 HRCR
34 29 11 N1 9893  Marcus Kellard Kirsten Peto Ford Anglia 1500 1967 HRCR
35 37 3 N2 10228  Ray Longdon Peter Sartain Mini 1275GT 1275 1974 HRCR
36 20 3 C2 11786  Malcolm Oxborrow Elaine Oxborrow Mini 1275GT 1275 1971 HRCR
Final 11:31



Positions after each Regularity Control
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Overall Results By Class

Position Car

Class A1l
1 1
2 16
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Class N2
1 38
2 39
3 37

Driver

Keith Wilson
Richard White

Geoff Twigg
Paul Simmonds
Dave Keen
David Mustarde
Martin Neal
Linda Orm

Paul Richards
Ali Green

Keith Grant

Isaac Zarmati
Dave Foster
William Cadbury

Jim Deacon
John Broughall
Paul Hernaman
Richard Fisher
Steven Winter

Warren Chmura
Mike Tanswell
Malcolm Oxborrow

Robin Shackleton
James Griffiths
Stephen Lloyd
David Hopkins
Duncan Stonier
David Barker
Andrew Twort
Robert Spittal
M Molloy
Marcus Kellard
Nick Morgan

Wesley Coleman
Neil Warren
Ray Longdon

Navigator

Dave Cooper
Richard Scott

Graham Carter
Andy Gibson
Andy Berry
Mike Burrows
Mick Briggs
Richard Dix
Michael Fogg
Ann Locks
Cliff England

Sarah Zarmati
Bernard Northmore
Richard Waller

Dave Wilson
Susan Broughall
Paul Robinson
Neil Lewis

Chris Winter

Jeam Chmura
Rob Henchoz
Elaine Oxborrow

Ralph Lodge
John Pearce
Ron Bowden
Martin Winterbottom
Charles Hamilton
David Killeen
Claudine Bloom
Richard Gould
Janice Molloy
Kirsten Peto
Rosie Morgan

Neil Guyett
Barry Moore
Peter Sartain

Penalty

1267
2098

1082
1247
1275
1298
1315
1648
1858
2425
3062

1297
3200
7906

1129
1298
1332
2566
3011

1627
1874
18009

1823
1837
2300
2578
3478
3585
4703
6943
10118
11529
11684

4666
5759
14770

Car

Volvo PV 544
Austin Healey

Mini Cooper S

Ford Cortina Mk1 GT
Cortina Mk 2

Alpha Romeo GT
Austin Healey Sprite
MG Midget

Cortina GT

Riley EIf

Ford Anglia

Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper
Volvo 122S

Escort RS2000
Saab 99

Porche 911

Lancia Fulvia Coupe
Volvo 144

Citroen DS
Triumph Stag
Mini 1275GT

Sunbeam Rapier
Mini 1275GT
Volvo Amazon
Mini Cooper S
Volvo 144
Triumph Vitesse
Triumph 2000 Mk 2
Triumph TR4A
Volvo 122S

Ford Anglia
Volvo Amazon

Mini 1275GT
Mini 1275GT
Mini 1275GT
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Class

A1
A1

B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1

B2
B2
B2

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1

C2
C2
C2

N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1

N2
N2
N2

Clubs

HRCR

HRCR
csma/HRCR
HRCR
&HRCR
Bognor & Bognor/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR & HRCR/csma
HRCR

Woolbridge MC

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/HERO & HERO

HRCR
HRCR/csma & csma
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Swansea MC & HRCR
Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR



